
NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

Light Gun Group Record:  1.4420

Rank Competitor Relay Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Agg

1 Mike Leonard 1 2.150 2.148 2.913 2.4037

2 Leroy Johnson 1 2.301 3.914 2.060 2.7583

3 Mike Nagengast 1 3.072 2.533 2.710 2.7717

4 Don Nielson 1 3.021 3.377 2.923 3.1070

5 Frank Carlsen 2 4.446 5.944 4.681 5.0237

6 Phil Peterson 1 6.239 5.188 5.036 5.4877

7 Barry Bluhm 2 4.313 8.960 5.200 6.1577

8 Jon Blackman 2 4.268 8.647 6.594 6.5030

9 Bill Hubina 2 7.894 8.378 3.451 6.5743

10 Wayne Shick 2 4.910 9.470 6.063 6.8143

11 Jim McCrystal 2 6.343 11.280 6.888 8.1703



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

Light Gun Score Record:  150-7X

Rank Competitor Relay Target 1 X Target 2 X Target 3 X Total X

1 Leroy Johnson 1 46 1 39 0 50 1 135 2

2 Don Nielson 1 40 0 41 0 49 0 130 0

3 Barry Bluhm 2 48 2 40 0 41 0 129 2

4 Frank Carlsen 2 46 0 44 0 37 0 127 0

5 Jim McCrystal 2 41 0 37 0 45 0 123 0

6 Bill Hubina 2 41 0 34 1 47 0 122 1

7 Phil Peterson 1 37 0 42 0 43 0 122 0

8 Wayne Shick 2 44 0 36 0 41 1 121 1

9 Mike Nagengast 1 35 0 31 0 47 1 113 1

10 Jon Blackman 2 44 0 36 0 32 0 112 0

11 Mike Leonard 1 42 0 37 0 22 0 101 0



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

Heavy Gun Group Record:  2.0057

Rank Competitor Relay Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Agg

1 Don Nielson 1 3.640 3.297 3.831 3.5893

2 Mike Leonard 1 3.536 3.505 4.072 3.7043

3 Leroy Johnson 1 4.821 4.122 4.045 4.3293

4 Mike Nagengast 1 6.551 7.410 6.990 6.9837

5 Barry Bluhm 2 6.857 14.600 6.420 9.2923

6 Bill Hubina 2 7.453 17.780 3.935 9.7227

7 Wayne Shick 2 8.564 12.010 9.502 10.0253

8 Jon Blackman 2 4.160 21.380 7.277 10.9390

9 Frank Carlsen 2 8.360 18.650 7.638 11.5493

10 Jim McCrystal 2 6.179 24.450 6.994 12.5410

11 Phil Peterson 1 8.962 43.206 4.946 19.0380



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

Heavy Gun Score Record:  293-5X

Rank Competitor Relay Target 1 X Target 2 X Target 3 X Total X

1 Don Nielson 1 92 1 90 1 90 0 272 2

2 Leroy Johnson 1 88 2 86 0 89 1 263 3

3 Mike Leonard 1 86 0 76 0 96 2 258 2

4 Barry Bluhm 2 83 1 71 1 91 1 245 3

5 Wayne Shick 2 88 0 67 0 86 0 241 0

6 Mike Nagengast 1 73 0 89 1 68 0 230 1

7 Frank Carlsen 2 88 1 62 0 80 0 230 1

8 Bill Hubina 2 87 1 56 1 86 0 229 2

9 Jon Blackman 2 92 1 46 0 88 2 226 3

10 Jim McCrystal 2 90 0 44 0 88 0 222 0

11 Phil Peterson 1 85 1 10 0 71 0 166 1



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

2 Gun Group Record:  1.9840

Rank Competitor LG Group HG Group 6 Target Agg

1 Mike Leonard 2.4037 3.7043 3.0540

2 Don Nielson 3.1070 3.5893 3.3482

3 Leroy Johnson 2.7583 4.3293 3.5438

4 Mike Nagengast 2.7717 6.9837 4.8777

5 Barry Bluhm 6.1577 9.2923 7.7250

6 Bill Hubina 6.5743 9.7227 8.1485

7 Frank Carlsen 5.0237 11.5493 8.2865

8 Wayne Shick 6.8143 10.0253 8.4198

9 Jon Blackman 6.5030 10.9390 8.7210

10 Jim McCrystal 8.1703 12.5410 10.3557

11 Phil Peterson 5.4877 19.0380 12.2628



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

2 Gun Score Record:  439-9X

Rank Competitor LG Score X HG Score X 6 Target Total X

1 Don Nielson 130 0 272 2 402 2

2 Leroy Johnson 135 2 263 3 398 5

3 Barry Bluhm 129 2 245 3 374 5

4 Wayne Shick 121 1 241 0 362 1

5 Mike Leonard 101 0 258 2 359 2

6 Frank Carlsen 127 0 230 1 357 1

7 Bill Hubina 122 1 229 2 351 3

8 Jim McCrystal 123 0 222 0 345 0

9 Mike Nagengast 113 1 230 1 343 2

10 Jon Blackman 112 0 226 3 338 3

11 Phil Peterson 122 0 166 1 288 1



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

Match

Rank Competitor LG Group LG Score HG Group HG Score Match Points

1 Don Nielson 4 2 1 1 8

2 Leroy Johnson 2 1 3 2 8

3 Mike Leonard 1 11 2 3 17

4 Barry Bluhm 7 3 5 4 19

5 Mike Nagengast 3 9 4 6 22

6 Frank Carlsen 5 4 9 8 26

7 Bill Hubina 9 6 6 9 30

8 Wayne Shick 10 8 7 5 30

9 Phil Peterson 6 7 11 11 35

10 Jon Blackman 8 10 8 10 36

11 Jim McCrystal 11 5 10 11 37



NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club   -  01/19/2020

Group/Score Performance 600 Yards

Record:

Competitor:

LG Small Group 0.5823

Leroy Johnson 2.060

LG High Score X 50-5X

Leroy Johnson 50 1

HG High Score X 100-7X

Mike Leonard 96 2

HG Small Group 1.4190

Don Nielson 3.297


